
From: LaJeunesse, Kristen<Kristen.Lajeunesse@vermont.gov>
Sent on: Tuesday, October 31, 2023 4:11:36 AM
To: LaJeunesse, Kristen<Kristen.Lajeunesse@vermont.gov>; Watson,

Hilary<Hilary.Watson@vermont.gov>; Melamed, Marisa<Marisa.Melamed@vermont.gov>; Boles,
Julia<Julia.Boles@vermont.gov>; Barrett, Susan<Susan.Barrett@vermont.gov>; Foster,
Owen<Owen.Foster@vermont.gov>; Holmes, Jessica A.<Jessica.A.Holmes@vermont.gov>; Lunge,
Robin<Robin.Lunge@vermont.gov>; Murman, David<David.Murman@vermont.gov>; Walsh,
Thom<Thom.Walsh@vermont.gov>

Subject: Public Comment: Community Engagement: Hospital Sustainability and Act 167 2023-10-
31T04:11:33Z

A new GMCB Public Comment has been received.

Submit Time: 10/31/2023 4:11:33 AM

Name: Rep. Mollie Burke
Affiliation: Vermont Legislature
Town/City: Brattleboro

Topic: Community Engagement: Hospital Sustainability and Act 167

Comment: Grace Cottage Hospital is a jewel, beloved by the surrounding communities, a necessary
component of our regional health care system, an important employer, and an economic benefit to the rural
communities it serves. Though we live in Brattleboro , my family and I have been receiving our primary care
from Grace Cottage for over 40 years. We are always able to get appointments within hours or a day or two
after calling. Grace Cottage also has a walk in clinic for respiratory issues which has been extremely convenient.
We are very happy to have Brattleboro hospital close by for emergencies and major procedures but Grace
Cottage serves us so well for our primary care needs. And looking at the testimonials from people who have
been hospitalized at Grace Cottage you can see how the very personal care people receive contributes to their
healing. As a member of the legislature I am aware that people’s needs for health care are not necessarily
served by merging health care facilities. I am happy to answer any questions you may have regarding my
comments. Sincerely Rep. Mollie S. Burke

Post Comment: Yes


